Key Club Kickoff Conference & .
Spring Zone Rally Report 2014-2015 \

—— ]

Florida District of Key Club International

Lieutenant Governors: William Woulard, Reaghan Wooster, Justin Raman, Michael

Greenwald, Estefania Baez, Abby Wells

Divisions: 7, 9, 10A, 10B, 10C, 11 Zone: D Date: 9/20/2014 Beginning Time: 8:00AM
Registration Start Time, 9:00AM Opening Session Ending Time: 1:00 PM

Location (name and street address): University High School, 2450 Cougar Way
Orlando, FL

City, State, zip: Orlando, Florida, 32817 Zone Administrator: Gene Leonard

Was Zone Administrator Present?: [X]Yes [ |No

Fee collected per participant: $5.00 Per Club Total collected from participants: $45

Total amount received from other sources: $857.68 List sources: Kiwanis Clubs and
money from last Spring Zone Rally

Total cost of rally: $857.61 Was food provided: [X]Yes [ INo If yes, describe: Pizza was
payed for by Kiwanis Lt. Governor Jennifer Schmidt of Division 10 at a cost of $500.00.

Complete the accompanying budget.




List titles of workshops conducted and who conducted (unless included on agenda or
program: Included on agenda

Summarize any other activities (service projects, icebreakers, etc.: |ce breakers were
conducted during workshops

What worked or went well?: Lt. Governor Mike Greenwald surveyed the area before the
event, mapped the school out and got the correct address. The address on the internet was
not correct. The Lt. Governors made sure the sound was working before the event.

What would you do differently?: The Lt. Governors were practicing the script and preparing
from thirty minutes prior to registration to the end of registration. It has been a group opinion
that everyone should have been at registration greeting the guests. Scripts should have
been rehersed prior.

Complete the club attendance section on the next page then answer these questions.
Total number of clubs in attendance: 37  Total number of clubs in zone: 57

Total number of Key Club members from your zone in attendance: 237

Total number of adults in attendance (all advisors, Kiwanians, parents, etc.): 18

Total number of others: 10 CKlers Total number in attendance (count everyone): 266
List names and positions of any guests from outside the zone including Key Club District
officers: District Governor Lauren McAllister, DCON Chair Johnathan Thompson, District
Secretary Alex Sanchez, CKI District Governor Michelle Ocampo,

Attach or include the agenda that was handed out.




#NAME?
DeLand HS
Flagler Palm Coast HS
Matanzas HS
Pine Ridge HS

Taylor
University HS (Orange
City)

Lake Minneola HS
Montverde Academy
Mount Dora High School
Tavares High School
Villages High School
Lake Brantley High School
Lake Mary Prep

Oviedo HS

Seminole HS (Sanford)
Trinity Prep

Colonial HS

East River HS

Lake Highland Prep
Olympia HS

Timber Creek HS
University HS (Orlando)
William R. Boone HS
Winter Park HS
Celebration HS

Gateway HS

Harmony HS

Lake Nona HS

Osceola HS (Kissimmee)
Cocoa Beach HS

Cocoa HS

Edgewood Jr./Sr. High
Melbourne HS

Merritt Island High School
Rockledge High School
Titusville High School

West Shore Jr. Sr. High
School

Total

2014 ZONE D KEY CLUB KICKOFF CONFERENCE ATTENDANCE

Division
7

N NN

O OV O V0 OV

10A
10A
10A
10A
10A
108
10B
108
10B
108
10B
108
10B
10C
10C
10C
10C
10C
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

11

Pres.

L e

=R

23

VP

Sec.
1 1
1 1
1
1
1 1
1
1 1
1 1
1
1
1 1
1
1 1
1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1
1
1 1
1 1
1 1
26 19

Treas.
1
1
1

TOTAL 255

12

Editor

1

11

Members

3

13
30
16
17

11

146

Fac.
Adv.

Kiwanian

2

13



Add, change, or remove any line items

INCOME

EXPENSES

Registration fees

Donations
Kiwanis
Other

TOTAL INCOME

Facility

Facility Charge
Food

Pizza

Drinks

TOTAL EXPENSES
TOTAL INCOME MINUS EXPENSES

KCKC BUDGET

Budgeted Actual
$250.00 $45.00
$500.00 $620.00
$237.68 $237.68
$737.68 $857.68
$857.61 $857.61

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$857.61 $857.61
-$119.93 $0.07

Comments

$5.00 Per Club

Leftover money from last year

Pending refund of $105.26

Pizza was donated ($500.00)
Each Lt. Gov. broughtin 36



Key Club Kickoff Conference

Schedule at a Glance

University High School

Zone D
9/20/14
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Registration  8:00-2:00
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i i Workshops — Round 2
Openlnq seSS|on p Start Time: 11:15AM
. End Time: T1:55AM
Start Time: 9:00AM
End Time: 10:00AM
Workshop Presenter
WOI'kShODS - ROUhd 1 Start Time: 10-05AM The Governor's Dis’rric.’f Governor Louren
End Time: 10:45AM Project (SNAP) McAllister and LTG Wil
Woulard
Workshop Presenter
o The Eliminate LTG Mike Greenwald
President and District Governor Lauren Project
Vice President McAllister and LTG
Abby Wells .
o Running for LTG Abby Wells
Secretary District Secretary Higher Office, and DCON Chair
Alex Sanchez DCON, Johnathan
Awards and Thompson
Treasurer LTG Estefania Baez and LTG Contests
Justin Raman
FLOF/YOF LTG Justin Raoman
Bulletin Editor LTG Will Woulard
Circle K Governor
. Keys fo College Michelle Ocampo and
Class Director and LTG Mike Greenwald CKI LTG Garrett
Committee Chair
Thompson
Public Speakin
embers 101 11G Reaghan Wooster P g LTG Reaghan Wooster
. Making LTG Estefania Baez
Advisor Zone Admin Gene Meetings Move
Leonard
Lunch
Divisional Council Meetin .
g Start Time: 12:00PM
Start Time: 10:50AM End Time: 12:30PM
End Time: 11:10AM . .
Closing Session
Key Club Pledge: | pledge, on my honor, to uphold the objects of Start Time: 12:35PM
Key Club International, to build my home, school and community, End Time: 1:00PM

fo serve my nation and God, and combat all forces which tend
fo undermine these institutions.




