Key Club Kickoff Conference & Spring Zone Rally Report 2014-2015



Florida District of Key Club International

Lieutenant Governors: William Woulard, Reaghan Wooster, Justin Raman, Michael

Greenwald, Estefania Baez, Abby Wells

Divisions: 7, 9, 10A, 10B, 10C, 11 Zone: D Date: 9/20/2014 Beginning Time: 8:00AM

Registration Start Time, 9:00AM Opening Session Ending Time: 1:00 PM

Location (name and street address): University High School, 2450 Cougar Way Orlando, FL

City, State, zip: Orlando, Florida, 32817 Zone Administrator: Gene Leonard

Was Zone Administrator Present?: XYes No

Fee collected per participant: \$5.00 Per Club Total collected from participants: \$45

Total amount received from other sources: \$857.68 List sources: Kiwanis Clubs and money from last Spring Zone Rally

Total cost of rally: \$857.61 Was food provided: Yes No If yes, describe: Pizza was payed for by Kiwanis Lt. Governor Jennifer Schmidt of Division 10 at a cost of \$500.00.

Complete the accompanying budget.

List titles of workshops conducted and who conducted (unless included on agenda or program: Included on agenda

Summarize any other activities (service projects, icebreakers, etc.: Ice breakers were conducted during workshops

What worked or went well?: Lt. Governor Mike Greenwald surveyed the area before the event, mapped the school out and got the correct address. The address on the internet was not correct. The Lt. Governors made sure the sound was working before the event. What would you do differently?: The Lt. Governors were practicing the script and preparing from thirty minutes prior to registration to the end of registration. It has been a group opinion that everyone should have been at registration greeting the guests. Scripts should have been rehersed prior.

Complete the club attendance section on the next page then answer these questions. Total number of clubs in attendance: 37 Total number of clubs in zone: 57 Total number of Key Club members *from your zone* in attendance: 237 Total number of adults in attendance (all advisors, Kiwanians, parents, etc.): 18 Total number of others: 10 CKIers **Total number in attendance (count everyone): 266** List names and positions of any guests from outside the zone including Key Club District officers: District Governor Lauren McAllister, DCON Chair Johnathan Thompson, District Secretary Alex Sanchez, CKI District Governor Michelle Ocampo,

Attach or include the agenda that was handed out.

2014 ZONE D KEY CLUB KICKOFF CONFERENCE ATTENDANCE								Fac.	
#NAME?	Division	Pres.	VP	Sec.	Treas.	Editor	Members	Adv.	Kiwanian
DeLand HS	7		1	1	1	1	3		2
Flagler Palm Coast HS	7	1	1		1				
Matanzas HS	7				1		2		
Pine Ridge HS	7	1	1	1		1			
Taylor	7	1	1				1		
University HS (Orange City)	7	1	1		1		2		
Lake Minneola HS	9	1	1	1	1		1		
Montverde Academy	9		1			1	3		
Mount Dora High School	9	1	1	1			8		
Tavares High School	9	1	1	1			18	1	2
Villages High School	9	1	1		1			1	
Lake Brantley High School	10A		1						
Lake Mary Prep	10A	1	1	1					
Oviedo HS	10A		1						
Seminole HS (Sanford)	10A	1	1	1	1	1			
Trinity Prep	10A		1						
Colonial HS	10B	1	1	1	1	1	9		1
East River HS	10B	1						1	4
Lake Highland Prep	10B		1	1					
Olympia HS	10B	1	1	1		1	13		
Timber Creek HS	10B	1	1	1	1		30	1	2
University HS (Orlando)	10B	1	1	1			16		
William R. Boone HS	10B	1		1	1	1	17	1	1
Winter Park HS	10B	1		1			3		
Celebration HS	10C	1	1	1					
Gateway HS	10C						1		
Harmony HS	10C	1	1	1	1	2	3		
Lake Nona HS	10C	1	1						
Osceola HS (Kissimmee)	10C	1	1	1	1	1	5		
Cocoa Beach HS	11								
Cocoa HS	11								
Edgewood Jr./Sr. High	11								
Melbourne HS	11								
Merritt Island High School	11	1	1	1					
Rockledge High School	11	1	1	1		1	11		1
Titusville High School	11								
West Shore Jr. Sr. High	11								
School Total	ΤŢ	23	26	5 19) 12	11	146		5 13
IUIdi		23	20	, 15	5 12	11	140	5	5 15

TOTAL 255

KCKC BUDGET

Add, change, or remove any line items

		Budgeted	Actual	Comments
INCOME				
	Registration fees	\$250.00	\$45.00	\$5.00 Per Club
	Donations			
	Kiwanis	\$500.00	\$620.00	
	Other	\$237.68	\$237.68	Leftover money from last year
	TOTAL INCOME	\$737.68	\$857.68	
EXPENSES	5			
	Facility			
	Facility Charge	\$857.61	\$857.61	Pending refund of \$105.26
	Food			
	Pizza	\$0.00	\$0.00	Pizza was donated (\$500.00)
	Drinks	\$0.00	\$0.00	Each Lt. Gov. brought in 36
	TOTAL EXPENSES	\$857.61	\$857.61	
	TOTAL EXPENSES	-\$119.93	۵۵۶۲.۵۱ \$0.07	
	TOTAL INCOME MINUS EAF ENSES	-9117.73	φ 0. 07	

Key Club Kickoff Conference

Schedule at a Glance

Registration 8:00-9:00

Opening Session

Start Time: 9:00AM End Time: 10:00AM

Workshops – Round 1

Start Time: 10:05AM End Time: 10:45AM

Workshop

Presenter

McAllister and LTG

District Secretary

Alex Sanchez

Justin Raman

LTG Will Woulard

LTG Mike Greenwald

LTG Reaghan Wooster

Abby Wells

District Governor Lauren

LTG Estefania Baez and LTG

President and Vice President

Secretary

Treasurer

Bulletin Editor

Class Director and Committee Chair

Members 101

Advisor

Zone Admin Gene Leonard

Divisional Council Meeting

Start Time: 10:50AM End Time: 11:10AM

Key Club Pledge: I pledge, on my honor, to uphold the objects of Key Club International, to build my home, school and community, to serve my nation and God, and combat all forces which tend to undermine these institutions.

Workshops – Round 2

Start Time: 11:15AM End Time: 11:55AM

Workshop

The Governor's Project (SNAP)

The Eliminate Project

Running for Higher Office, DCON. Awards and Contests

FLOF/YOF

Keys to College

Public Speaking

Making Meetings Move

Lunch

Start Time: 12:00PM End Time: 12:30PM

Closing Session

Start Time: 12:35PM End Time: 1:00PM

Presenter

District Governor Lauren McAllister and LTG Will Woulard

LTG Mike Greenwald

LTG Abby Wells and DCON Chair Johnathan Thompson

LTG Justin Raman

Circle K Governor Michelle Ocampo and **CKI LTG Garrett** Thompson

LTG Reaghan Wooster

LTG Estefania Baez

